
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
J. T. Bretana St, Ilaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo 5007 Philippines • !1 11 

ISOII001 SD65 

Reg. No.:78Ql3035 

On• ISCOF OM Pride Contact No.: (-Hi3) 9652740330 
Website: www.iscof.cdu.ph / Email : iscofpresident2016@gmai l.com/iscolbncampusbacriilgmail .com 

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Wide-Angle Coverage 
CCTV Camera with Installation 

RESOLUTION NO. 12-48s. 2021 

Whereas, the Iloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus adverthed the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the 
Purchase and Delivery of Wide Angle Coverage CCTV Camera with Installation with the ABC of Pbp 200, 000.00 and posted it in 
Pbilgeps with ITB No.2021-11-18 and Ref.No. 8188350 and ISCOF Barotac Nuevo Campus Bulletin for 30 days; 

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, two (2) bidden submitted the application for eligibility to bid and were found eligible and 
passed the preliminary examination of bids on December 1, 2021@ l:OOp.m.; 

Name of Bidder Bid Amount as Read "I• Variance from ABC 
NCO General Merchandise Pbp 170,000.00 15.00% 

Techno Sure Electronics & Electrical Supply & Pbp 178, 500.00 10.75% 
Services 

Whereas, on December 1, 2012@03:45p.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

Name of Bidder Bid Amount as Calculated % Variance from ABC 
NCO General Merchandise Pbp 170, 000.00 15.00% 

Techno Sure Electronics & Electrical Supply & Php 178, 500.00 10.75% 
Services 

Whereas, on December 3, 2021@ 1:00 p.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and f"mancial 
requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, NCO General Merchandise bas been found responsive; 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE 
as it is hereby RESOLVED 

a.) To declare NCO General Merchandise as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder _ 
b.) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Wide Angle Coverage CCTV Camera with Installation 

RESOLVED, at the Conference Room, Ilodo State College ofFisheries, Barotac Nuevp~'fIJ.• 6., day of December 2021. 

AYA FLOCERPEL~AONG 
B.A. . )I A 

TED RESP.J 
BAC 

~':~i!' !u1;;!;~~ 
Approved o . / 2 • O'- • 20.2,.J 



e 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

Office of tlie (}Jids anti Jf:wanfs Commi.ttee !l,I 
BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

ISO to01 5965 

Barotac Nuevo, lloilo, 5007 Philippines 
Reglstratllll'I NO, 78Q13035 

Contact No.: (Tel/Fax) (033) 339 327-5062 7370 locals 1010-1032 
Website: www.iscof.edu.ph / Email: iscofpresident201 6@gmail.com /misbncampus@qmail.com / iscofbncampus@iscof. edu.ph 

December 9, 2021 

NELSON L. OCAMPO 
CEO/President 
NCO General Merchandise 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

General Luna St. Brgy. No. 14, Santo Tomas, Laoag, llocos Norte 

Dear Sir: 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated December 1, 2021 for execution of NCO General 
Merchandise on the of Purchase and Delivery of CCTV Camera with Wide Angle Coverage with 
Installation (Solicitation No. lTB2021-11-18/ Ref. No.: 8188350) with a Contract Price amounting to ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 170,000.00), is hereby accepted. 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the 
amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall 
constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

Conforme: 

Representative, NCO Gen W. erchand;se. 
Date:_!1-J10J2;t}--U 

• 



G) ' : '.L ,_ 
One ISCOF One Pnde 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 
ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

Office of tlie <Bias ana Jf:wanfs Commi.ttee 
BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Barotac Nuevo, lloilo, 5007 Philippines 
Contact No.: (TeVFax) (033) 339 327-5062 7370 locals 1010-1032 

Website: www.iscof.edu.ph / Email: iscofpresident2016@gmail.com /misbncampus@gmail. com / iscofbncam us 

!I.I 
ISO 9001 5965 

Registrati<JII No. 711Q13035 

iscof.edu h 

Iloilo State College of Fisheries 
Revised on: August 11, 2004 

Reference Number: 8188350 
Purchase and Delivery of Wide-Angle Coverage CCTV Camera with Installation 

December 16, 2021 

NELSON L OCAMPO 
CEO/President 
NCO General Merchandise 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

General Luna St. Brgy. No. 14, Santo Tomas, Laoag, Ilocos Norte 

Dear Sir: 

The attached Contract Agreement/Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to NCO 
GENERAL MERCHANDISE, that the Purchase and Delivery of Wide-Angle Coverage CCTV Camera with 
Installation may proceed to Iloilo State College of Fisheries -Barotac N uevo Campus, J. T. Bretana St., Barotac 
Nuevo, Iloilo with Solicitation No. ITB2021-11-18/ Ref. No.: 8188350 upon receipt of this notice. 

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in 
accordance with the Implementation Schedule. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep 
one copy and return the other to Iloilo State College of Fisheries -Barotac Nuevo Campus. 

Verylurs, 
EMEL B. LIGASAN, Ph.D. 
Campus dministrator 

Conforme: 

Representative, NCO GENE MERCHANDISE 

Date:_ 12. W z,lr 



) 
Appendix 61 

PURCHASE ORDER 
ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Entity Name 

Supplier: 
Address: 
TIN: 
Gentlemen: 

NCO GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
Brgy. 16, OmeraJ Lu.oa Stred, l..aoag City 

932-558.-166-000 . 

P.O. No.: 21-12-56 
Date : December 13 ,2021 
Mode of Procurement : BIDDING 

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the tenns and conditions contained herein: 

Place of Delivery : ISCOF BAROTACNUEVO CAMPUS 
Date of Delivery : 
Stodi/ Property No. Unit 

Set 

otal Amount in Words 

Description 

CCTV camera with wide coverage 
• 1080p HD Video Resolution 
• Zero Light hlftared Night Vision 
• 24 Pieces Infrared LEDs/ 45 ft. IR Distance -
2.5mm Fisheye Lens / 180 Degree View 
(l 70degree effective) 
• IP66 Weatherproof Housing for Indoor/ Out4ollr 
• Installation 
• White Dome Housing - Turret Style 
• Eyeball Tri-axis Mount - Ceiling or Wall 
•Mountable 
• Digital Wide Dynamic Range Function 
, 12V DC Power Supply Included 
• 2 Monitors (32 inches) 
• IUPS (2000 VA) 

One Hundred Seven Thousand Pesos Onl . 

Delivery Term: 30 Days 
Payment Tenn : 30 Days 

Quantity Unit Cost 

10 17,000.00 

Amount 

170,000.00 

170,000.00 

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty ofone-tenth ( l/ IO) ofone percent for every day of 
delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. 

Q:informe: 

Signatureo 

I.I Fund Cluster : 
Funds Availabl'-e-;: -t---r-1----t-tm~. 

- O\f\) .f-.,,,,:\J 

Very truly yours, 

Campus Administrator 
Designation 

) ORS/BURS No.: _______ _ 
Date of the ORS/BURS:-----~ 
Amount: __________ _ 

Signature over Printed Name of Chi f Accountant/Head of 
nit 


	bac reso (3)
	NOA (1)
	NTP (1)
	Purchase Order


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

